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Anchorage Port Commission Meeting Agenda
Date: February 19, 2024
Time: 12pm — 2pm

NOTE: Port Commission meetings are hybrid meetings. Commissioners and Port staff will appear in
person, if available. Other attendees will be given a Microsoft Teams link to use to participate.

I. Call to Order and Roll Call

Il. Pledge of Allegiance

lll. Port Safety Minute (Ruthanna Carr)

IV. Approval of Agenda

IV. Approval of Meeting Minutes from October 16, 2024
V. Approval of Meeting Minutes from December 11, 2024
VI. Port Director Comments

VII. Staff Reports:

Operations and Maintenance (Ronnie Poole)
Engineering (Bill Carlson)

PAMP (John Daley)

Finance (Cheryl Beckham)
Programs, Policy and Security (Jim Jager)

moow»

VIII. Old Business — None to complete

IX. Correspondence Received by the Commission — No commission correspondence
received

X. New Business — None scheduled for action
XI. Public Comments

XIl. Port Director’s Closing Comments

XIll. Commissioner Comments

XIV. Next Meeting Date

XV. Adjourn



Don Young Port of Alaska Tonnage Report by Month

COMMODITIES ACROSS FACILITY

Freight NOS

Dry Bulk Goods

Petroleum, NOS (vessel fueling)
Vans/Flats/Containers
Petroleum, Shoreside
Petroleum, Bulk - Dockside

TOTAL TONS Year to Date:

(5 Year - Year over Year by Month Comparison)

Freight NOS
Dry Bulk Goods
Petroleum, NOS (vessel fueling)

Vans/Flats/Containers
Petroleum, Shoreside
Petroleum, Bulk - Dockside

Total Tonnage YOY January Comparison:

2025

105,814
97,693
234,876

438,383

@1/31/25

105,814

97,693
234,876
438,383

2024

1
107,641
51,058
1,682,585
1,036,306
2,602,089

5,479,681

@1/31/24
1

124,146

77,864
199,526
401,538

2023

5
154,516
17,268
1,659,727
1,030,177
2,272,807

5,134,500

@1/31/23

121,711

97,460
132,295
351,466

2022

182
117,837
42,262
1,642,100
1,193,446
2,194,109

5,189,935

@1/31/22

115,606

77,337
189,953
382,895

2021

36

87,692
47,888
1,638,486
1,061,821
2,151,883

4,987,806

@1/31/21

126,897
106,773

74,467
308,138



