

Anchorage Port Commission:

Captain Ron Ward, Chair Mr. Aves Thompson, Vice-Chair Mr. Mike Robbins, Commissioner Mr. Simon Lisiecki, Commissioner Ms. Peggy Rotan, Commissioner Ms. Stephanie Kesler, Commissioner Mr. Chris Manculich, Commissioner Mr. Dick Traini, Commissioner Mr. Scott Selzer, Commissioner

Anchorage Port Commission Meeting Agenda

Date: February 19, 2024 Time: 12pm – 2pm

NOTE: Port Commission meetings are hybrid meetings. Commissioners and Port staff will appear in person, if available. Other attendees will be given a Microsoft Teams link to use to participate.

- I. Call to Order and Roll Call
- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Port Safety Minute (Ruthanna Carr)
- IV. Approval of Agenda
- IV. Approval of Meeting Minutes from October 16, 2024
- V. Approval of Meeting Minutes from December 11, 2024
- **VI. Port Director Comments**
- VII. Staff Reports:
 - A. Operations and Maintenance (Ronnie Poole)
 - B. Engineering (Bill Carlson)
 - C. PAMP (John Daley)
 - **D. Finance** (Cheryl Beckham)
 - E. Programs, Policy and Security (Jim Jager)
- VIII. Old Business None to complete
- IX. Correspondence Received by the Commission No commission correspondence received
- X. New Business None scheduled for action
- XI. Public Comments
- **XII. Port Director's Closing Comments**
- XIII. Commissioner Comments
- XIV. Next Meeting Date
- XV. Adjourn

Don Young Port of Alaska Tonnage Report by Month

COMMODITIES ACROSS FACILITY	2025	2024	2023	2022	2021
Freight NOS	_	1	5	182	36
Dry Bulk Goods	-	107,641	154,516	117,837	87,692
Petroleum, NOS (vessel fueling)	-	51,058	17,268	42,262	47,888
Vans/Flats/Containers	105,814	1,682,585	1,659,727	1,642,100	1,638,486
Petroleum, Shoreside	97,693	1,036,306	1,030,177	1,193,446	1,061,821
Petroleum, Bulk - Dockside	234,876	2,602,089	2,272,807	2,194,109	2,151,883
TOTAL TONS Year to Date:	438,383	5,479,681	5,134,500	5,189,935	4,987,806

(5 Year - Year over Year by Month Comparison)

	@1/31/25	@1/31/24	@1/31/23	@1/31/22	@1/31/21
Freight NOS	-	1	-	-	-
Dry Bulk Goods	-	-	-	-	-
Petroleum, NOS (vessel fueling)	-	-	-	-	-
Vans/Flats/Containers	105,814	124,146	121,711	115,606	126,897
Petroleum, Shoreside	97,693	77,864	97,460	77,337	106,773
Petroleum, Bulk - Dockside	234,876	199,526	132,295	189,953	74,467
Total Tonnage YOY January Comparison:	438,383	401,538	351,466	382,895	308,138